
Premier JWW 8" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 39.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Rebel Deborah Hunt31.97 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Polly Joan Shute46.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Pepper Sherry Bohman50.14 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Toy Fox Terrier

Torri Amanda Rizner55.64 NQ 0 0 0 0 6Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honey Karen Kearney57.31 NQ 2 2 0 0 8Toy Poodle

Maximus Carole JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 48

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 35.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 36.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Blew Elizabeth Mcadams36.66 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Martina Guylaine DoyonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 45

Thomas Emily Peacock100 33.28 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog

Strike Doris O'Brien100 40.92 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% English Cocker 
Spaniel

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins29.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Bim Amy Carlson30.22 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Isabeau Ruth Brown34.37 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Lupine Garth Welch38.00 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Sadie Carin Baker60.73 NQ 3 2 0 0 16All American

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 1 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 20" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 42

Measure Hannah Phelps100 31.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Gwen Maureen Melo100 36.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie

MacK Jennifer Renauld32.38 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Desmo Heather Sidmore35.37 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Cass Pamela Demetrion35.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Atticus Robert Mechan41.13 NQ 0 0 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons46.67 NQ 1 1 0 0 5Irish Red and White 
Setter

Myles Kimberly Hatton52.56 NQ 3 0 0 0 11Brittany

Starry Carol LariviereNQ 0 1 0 1 0Collie

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 46

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan43.58 NQ 0 3 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Premier JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 42

Weiser Morgan Carleton40.50 NQ 1 0 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 53

Bane Tricia Harmon51.39 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Whittaker's 
Pancake

Summer WhittakerNQ 2 1 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 47

Coast Hannah Phelps100 34.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Premier JWW 20"P Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 51

Chapter Noreen Bennett41.99 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Collie

Sequel Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 54

Very Janet Officer100 50.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jackie Mary Valentine43.01 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Norm! Amanda 
Fleischmann

53.91 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Winston Marjorie Forrest75.11 NQ 1 0 0 0 20Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 51

Rin Nina Daniel51.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 49

Liberty Morgan Carleton25.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Lupine Garth Welch31.22 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Calpurnia Robert Mechan40.05 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 46

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu48.31 NQ 3 0 1 0 2Golden Retriever

Majik Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 1 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 54

Amelia Carol Donnelly100 35.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Polly Joan Shute100 35.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Shih Tzu

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 35.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 44.02 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Toy Fox Terrier

Sandy Nelda Laws100 48.30 Q 0 0 0 0 05 All American

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 54.72 Q 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Jazzy Diane Ellis 
Manocchia

37.96 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Honey Karen Kearney41.86 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Angie Diane Ellis 
Manocchia

42.43 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Katie Carole Bolan66.49 NQ 1 1 1 0 12Beagle

Dodger Mary ValentineNQ 0 0 0 1 0Russell Terrier

Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Torri Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 51

Martina Guylaine Doyon100 26.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 27.60 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Blew Betty McAdams100 30.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 31.76 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 33.15 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Tiana Lynn Thibodeau100 33.29 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Violet Carolyn Ing100 34.43 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 36.08 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Sam Marilyn Thayer100 43.90 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel

Slyde Thomas O'Brien32.92 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Bocci Marion Johnson40.93 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Schipperke

Zipper Marion Johnson46.01 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Schipperke

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 1 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 49

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 23.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Levi Darlene Branchaud100 27.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog

Kestrel Lizette Durrschmidt100 28.65 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau100 29.49 Q4th 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Strike Doris O'Brien100 29.86 Q 0 0 0 0 019 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Thomas Emily Peacock100 30.26 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 31.18 Q 0 0 0 0 017 All American

Keisha Darlene Branchaud100 31.95 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog

Sadie Carin Baker100 41.47 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American

Mikey Linda Mendenhall29.13 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Simbah Carole Bolan51.81 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Miniature American 
Shepherd

Bim Amy CarlsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 22
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 46

Sage Mary Peterson100 25.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Jinks Lizette Durrschmidt100 27.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

MacK Jennifer Renauld100 27.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 28.02 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 28.31 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Labrador Retriever

Gwen Maureen Melo100 28.49 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert100 28.51 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Dalmatian

Maserati Linda McHugh100 29.22 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 33.77 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 33.90 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Siberian Husky

Boeing Karen Frink100 34.21 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 36.92 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Boxer

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek29.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American

Starry Carol Lariviere31.30 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Collie

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons31.62 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Myles Kimberly Hatton32.86 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Brittany

Katie Denise Cormier33.69 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Vizsla

Atticus Robert Mechan39.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Maverick Peggy Aguiar46.37 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Measure Hannah PhelpsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Whimsey Ulrike ReinischNQ 0 0 0 1 0Whippet

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 24" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 49

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 30.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Dutch Shepherd

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 30.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 33.11 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Tazz Mary Valentine100 33.95 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 34.27 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Collie

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 34.96 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Walter Cara Armour100 37.21 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Boxer

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 46

Weiser Morgan Carleton25.51 NQ 0 0 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 56

Bane Tricia Harmon37.38 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 51

Parker Joan Gray100 39.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine54.26 NQ 2 0 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 54

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle64.06 NQ 0 0 0 0 10Belgian Malinois

Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 59

Taxi Deborah Hunt100 36.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Papillon

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 40.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Inch Diana Fincher100 54.49 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Dachshund

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 56

Gus Cathy Bisset100 32.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 All American

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 35.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog

Kenzie Linda May McKinnon30.87 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Buddy Heidi Johnston46.00 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 54

Cullen Jane Plamondon100 28.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Tempe Deborah Palmer100 29.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Dobby Rena Barnett100 30.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Pumi

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau100 30.05 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog

Aria Bill Young100 41.22 Q 0 0 0 0 012 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rupert Elaine Hamill40.70 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette44.96 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 51

Coast Hannah Phelps100 29.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 30.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Gus Cindy McGovern100 31.39 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Ibex Leanne Ksiazek100 36.95 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 German Shepherd 
Dog

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 46.77 Q 0 0 0 0 04 All American

Aero Jim Downar40.79 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Edgrrr Clint Brome49.50 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Debbie Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 54

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 31.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Collie

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Tuukka Barbara Doughty53.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Jack Daniel Nina Daniel56.59 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Boxer

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 57

Briar Sally FischelNQ 2 0 0 1 0Scottish Terrier

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 53

Millie Cheryl Rogers67.10 NQ 2 0 0 0 14Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 50

Isabeau Ruth Brown38.57 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 47

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 44.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Freddie Barbara Doughty91 49.73 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 2Golden Retriever

Echo Amy Stephens38.75 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Franki Cindy McGovern50.68 NQ 2 1 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Gracie Rose Monica Land 
Stathers

55.25 NQ 3 1 0 0 8Golden Retriever

Kelly Ellen ZieskeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Korra Nicole VasilopoulosNQ 1 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Poe Kathy GrimNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards159 SCT 58

Whittaker's 
Pancake

Summer WhittakerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 55

Lizzy John Kunowski36.18 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Boss Pamela Woodes45.87 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Beagle

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 12"P Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Talulah Bill YoungNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 52

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards121 SCT 44

Roxy James West100 25.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 41

Mora Linda Shea93 48.29 Q1st 0 0 0 0 7Collie

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 41

Nike Kimberly Nickerson23.00 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards119 SCT 53

Stuff Kristen JansenNQ 0 0 1 1 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Trick Diane Ellis 
Manocchia

100 56.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Norm! Amanda 
Fleischmann

77.53 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 1Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Very Janet Officer92.10 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 16Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Briar Sally Fischel92.46 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 16Scottish Terrier

Winston Marjorie Forrest93.51 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 17Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jackie Mary ValentineNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Russell Terrier

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Rin Nina Daniel100 71.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Millie Cheryl Rogers80.62 NQ 0 0 0 0 0 9Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 70

Calpurnia Robert Mechan64.21 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Isabeau Ruth BrownNQ 0 1 0 1 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 66

Poe Kathy Grim100 50.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu60.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Rose Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Irish Red and White 
Setter

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Rebel Deborah Hunt100 35.11 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 040 Papillon

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 46.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Amelia Carol Donnelly100 47.64 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Polly Joan Shute100 48.89 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shih Tzu

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 56.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Toy Fox Terrier

Sandy Nelda Laws100 63.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 All American

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 63.98 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Norwich Terrier

Angie Diane Ellis 
Manocchia

59.38 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Torri Amanda Rizner60.06 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Katie Carole Bolan79.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 3Beagle

Dodger Mary Valentine88.86 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 12Russell Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 36.03 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog

Caper Kelly Ansaldo100 39.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Danish-Swedish 
Farmdog

Sushi Jane Plamondon100 41.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 41.86 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 029 Cocker Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams100 44.10 Q 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Slyde Thomas O'Brien100 44.60 Q 0 0 0 0 0 026 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Sam Marilyn Thayer100 57.37 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Cocker Spaniel

Martina Guylaine Doyon49.31 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Zipper Marion Johnson56.06 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Schipperke

Bocci Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Tiana Lynn ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa LofdahlNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Violet Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 70

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 31.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 038 Border Collie

Lupine Garth Welch100 38.75 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Golden Retriever

Thomas Emily Peacock100 39.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Shetland Sheepdog

Strike Doris O'Brien100 39.57 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 030 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Galla Leanne Ksiazek100 40.81 Q 0 0 0 0 0 029 All American

Kestrel Lizette Durrschmidt100 41.89 Q 0 0 0 0 0 028 Australian Shepherd

Keisha Darlene Branchaud100 47.80 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Levi Darlene Branchaud32.09 NQ 0 1 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bim Amy Carlson33.01 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Liberty Morgan Carleton44.16 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Simbah Carole Bolan52.62 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sadie Carin BakerNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0All American

Tiffany Lynn ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 66

Jinks Lizette Durrschmidt100 39.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Australian Shepherd

Atty Tod Hebert100 39.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Dalmatian

Tazer Elliot Kaplan100 39.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

MacK Jennifer Renauld100 40.07 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Border Collie

Cass Pamela Demetrion100 42.26 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 43.97 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Boxer

Boeing Karen Frink100 45.43 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 46.34 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Siberian Husky

Surprise Leanne Ksiazek100 46.87 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 All American

Atticus Robert Mechan100 48.48 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Maserati Linda McHugh100 48.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 49.06 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Whimsey Ulrike Reinisch100 49.96 Q 0 0 0 0 0 016 Whippet

Sage Mary Peterson38.75 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Gwen Maureen Melo41.25 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Measure Hannah Phelps41.50 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Starry Carol Lariviere48.10 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Collie

Maverick Peggy Aguiar53.55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Majik Lizette DurrschmidtNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 24" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 71

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 43.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Golden Retriever

Walter Cara Armour100 44.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Boxer

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 45.03 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Collie

Ebbets Elliot Kaplan100 45.51 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 46.58 Q 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Tazz Mary Valentine47.72 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Collie

Penny Eileen Fernandez48.07 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 66

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Excellent Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Bane Tricia Harmon63.84 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 71

Oognah Linda Butterworth100 48.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Coda Cynthia Shelmerdine62.47 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Parker Joan Gray68.29 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Aero Jim Downar76.31 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 5Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 76

Obie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 81

Taxi Deborah Hunt100 48.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 032 Papillon

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 51.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 4"P Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Inch Diana Fincher78.25 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Dachshund

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Radiance Patricia Gagnon100 47.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Buddy Heidi Johnston100 50.18 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Oliver Marjorie Forrest100 51.96 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset50.27 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American

Kenzie Linda May McKinnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 75

Dobby Rena Barnett100 52.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 022 Pumi

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 52.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 022 Shetland Sheepdog

Aria Bill Young100 55.75 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau50.38 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette77.18 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 2English Cocker 
Spaniel

Cullen Jane PlamondonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tempe Deborah PalmerNQ 0 1 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 71

Coast Hannah Phelps100 40.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 40.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Boxer

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins100 41.12 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Ibex Leanne Ksiazek100 50.66 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 020 German Shepherd 
Dog

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 57.84 Q 0 0 0 0 0 013 Labrador Retriever

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw61.78 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American

Gus Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 76

Tuukka Barbara Doughty100 58.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 017 Golden Retriever

Jack Daniel Nina Daniel100 60.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Boxer

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 75.01 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Sequel Noreen Bennett46.57 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 77

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 71

Mikey Linda Mendenhall68.91 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards169 SCT 69

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 46.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Ellie Nicki Hyslop100 62.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Echo Amy Stephens95 45.95 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Nike Kimberly Nickerson42.23 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Korra Nicole Vasilopoulos59.03 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Siberian Husky

Franki Cindy McGovern59.54 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Freddie Barbara Doughty62.92 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Gracie Rose Monica Land 
Stathers

65.81 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 79

Stuff Kristen Jansen48.93 NQ 1 2 0 2 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Whittaker's 
Pancake

Summer WhittakerNQ 2 0 1 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards165 SCT 76

Lizzy John Kunowski100 43.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Lagotto Romagnolo

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 12" Sun, Oct 24, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards155 SCT 83

Doodle Stephanie Jenkins100 44.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 78

Roxy James West100 37.90 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 76

Cheers Susan Sommer85 75.24 Q1st 2 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 83

Zakara Michelle Welik Cyr100 46.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Ari Michelle Welik Cyr56.26 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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